The Roaring Fork Valley Local route offers the rider an opportunity to travel throughout Glenwood, Carbondale, El
Jebel, Basalt, Snowmass Village and Aspen. In Glenwood Springs connecting buses can travel to Silt, New Castle and Rifle via
the Hogback route. Riders can meet with connecting buses at the Brush Creek Park & Ride to travel to Snowmass Village
or Woody Creek.

Headsigns: Local valley buses are designated with an “L + destination”. Bus headsigns indicate the furthest destination served.

View all RFTA buses on a live GPS map and get real time stop predictions at myRFTA.com.

This is a FARE service (unless riding within a zone) — see the fare chart on page 5.

La ruta local de Roaring Fork Valley ofrece al pasajero la oportunidad de viajar por Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel, Basalt, Snowmass Village y Aspen.
En Glenwood Springs, los autobuses de conexion pueden viajar a Silt, New Castle y Rifle a través de la ruta Hogback. Los pasajeros pueden reunirse con
autobuses de conexién en Brush Creek y Hwy 82 Lot para viajar a Snowmass Village o Woody Creek.

Letreros: Los autobuses locales del valle estan designados con un “L + destino”. Los letreros de los autobuses locales indican el destino mas lejano.

Vea todos los autobuses de RFTA en un mapa GPS en vivo y obtenga predicciones de paradas en tiempo real en myRFTA.com.

Este es un servicio de tarifa (a menos que viaje dentro de una zona) - consulte la tabla de tarifas en la pagina 5.

(@ LOCAL UPVALLEY - DAILY CIMA DEL VALLE-DIARIO  Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel/Basalt > Aspen/Snowmass
West Glenwood Glenwood 8th St + Grand Ave + Grand Grand Ave + 27th st Roaring
Glenwood Meadows Rec Colorado Ave 9th st Ave + 20th St Station Fork
Park Center 14th St Marketplace
&Ride
STOPID: 96 STOPID: 214 STOPID: 215 STOPID: 326 STOPID: 78 STOPID: 75 STOPID: 73 STOPID: 200 STOPID: 85
*4:00 AM *4:02AM *4:03 AM *4:07 AM *4:08 AM *4:09AM *410AM *4:15AM *4:18 AM
4:38AM 4:40 AM 442 AM 445 AM 4:46 AM 4:47 AM 4:48 AM 4:53 AM 4:56 AM
5:08AM 510AM 512AM 515AM 5:16AM 5:17AM 5:18AM 5:23 AM 5:26 AM
5:38AM 5:40 AM 5:42 AM 5:45AM 5:46 AM 5:47 AM 5:48 AM 5:53AM 5:56 AM
6:08AM 6:10AM 6:12AM 6:15AM 6:16 AM 6:17 AM 6:18AM 6:23 AM 6:26 AM
6:38AM 6:40 AM 6:42 AM 6:45AM 6:46 AM 6:47 AM 6:48 AM 6:53AM 6:56 AM
7:08 AM 7:10AM 712AM 715AM 7:16AM 717 AM 7:18AM 7:223AM 7:26AM
7:38AM 7:40 AM 7:42 AM 7:45AM 7:46 AM 7:47 AM 7:48AM 7:53AM 7:56 AM
8:08AM 8:10AM 812AM 815AM 8:16AM 8:17AM 8:18AM 8:23AM 8:26AM
8:38AM 8:40AM 8:42AM 8:45AM 8:46 AM 8:47 AM 8:48AM 8:53AM 8:56 AM
9:08 AM 9:10AM 9:12AM 9:15AM 9:16AM 9:17 AM 9:18AM 9:23AM 9:26 AM
$9:38AM $9:40AM $9:42AM 1 9:45AM 1 9:46 AM $9:47 AM 1 9:48AM 1 9:53AM 1 9:56 AM
10:08 AM 10:10AM 10:12AM 10:15AM 10:16 AM 10:17 AM 10:18AM 10:23 AM 10:26 AM
$10:38AM $10:40 AM $10:42AM $10:45AM $10:46 AM $10:47 AM $10:48AM $10:53AM $10:56 AM
11:08 AM 11:10AM 11:12AM 11:15AM 11:16AM 11:17 AM 11:18AM 11:223AM 11:226 AM
$11:38AM $11:40AM $11:2AM $11:45AM $11:46 AM $11:47 AM $11:48AM $11:53AM $11:56 AM
12:08 PM 12:10PM 12:12PM 12:15PM 12:16PM 12:17PM 12:18PM 12:23PM 12:26 PM
$12:38PM $12:40PM $12:42PM $12:45PM $12:46 PM $12:47PM $12:48PM $12:53PM $12:56 PM
1:08PM 1:10PM 1:12PM 1:15PM 1:16 PM 1:17PM 1:18PM 1:23PM 1:26 PM
1:38PM 1:40PM 1:42PM 1:45PM 1:46 PM 1:47PM 1:48PM 1:53PM 1:56PM
2:08PM 210PM 212PM 215PM 2:16PM 217PM 2:18PM 2:23PM 2:26PM
2:38PM 2:40PM 2:42PM 2:45PM 2:46PM 2:47PM 2:48PM 2:53PM 2:56 PM
3:08PM 3:10PM 3:12PM 3:15PM 3:16PM 3:17PM 3:18PM 3:23PM 3:26PM
3:38PM 3:40PM 3:42PM 3:45PM 3:46 PM 3:47PM 3:48PM 3:53PM 3:56 PM
4:08PM 410PM 412PM 415PM 4:16PM 4:17PM 4:18PM 4:23PM 4:26PM
4:38PM 4:40PM 442PM 445PM 4:46 PM 4:47PM 4:48 PM 4:53PM 4:56 PM
5:08PM 510PM 512PM 5:15PM 5:16PM 5:17PM 5:18PM 5:23PM 5:26PM
$5:38PM $5:40PM $5:42PM $5:45PM $5:46PM $5:47PM $5:48PM $5:53PM $5:56PM
6:08PM 6:10PM 6:12PM 6:15PM 6:16PM 6:17PM 6:18PM 6:23PM 6:26 PM
$6:38PM $6:40PM $6:42PM $6:45PM $6:46PM 16:47PM $6:48PM $6:53 PM $6:56PM
7:08PM 710PM 712PM 715PM 7:16PM 717PM 7:18PM 7:23PM 7:26PM
$7:38PM $7:40PM $7:42PM $7:45PM $7:46 PM $7:47PM $7:48PM $7:53PM $7:56PM
8:08PM 8:10PM 8:12PM 8:15PM 8:16PM 8:17PM 8:18PM 8:23PM 8:26PM
$8:38PM $8:40PM $8:42PM $8:45PM $8:46PM $8:47PM $8:48PM $8:53PM $8:56PM
9:08PM 9:10PM 911PM 9:15PM 9:16PM 9:17PM 9:18PM 9:23PM 9:26 PM
$9:38PM +9:40PM $9:41PM $9:45PM $9:46 PM $9:47PM $9:48PM $9:53PM $9:56 PM
10:08 PM 10:10PM 10:11PM 10:15PM 10:16PM 10:17 PM 10:18PM 10:23PM 10:26 PM
S $10:38PM S +10:40PM S +10:41PM S +10:45PM S $10:46 PM S $1047PM S $10:48PM S $10:53PM S $10:56 PM
S 11:08PM S 11:10PM S 1T11PM S 11:15PM S 11:16PM S 11:17PM S 11:18PM S 11:223PM S 11:26PM
S $11:38PM S $11:40PM S $11:41PM S $11:45PM S +11:46PM S $11:47PM S $11:48PM S $11:53PM S $11:56PM
S 12:08AM S 1210AM S 1211AM S 1215AM S 12:16AM S 1217AM S 12:18AM S 1223AM S 12:226AM

Arrivals in bold are scheduled timepoints, all other arrivals (non-bold) are estimated timepoints. Buses may depart early after passengers exit, depending on traffic. Please arrive early when
boarding at this location. Las llegadas en negrita son puntos de tiempo programados, todas las demés llegadas (que no estén en negrita) son puntos de tiempo estimados. Los autobuses pueden
salir temprano después de la salida de los pasajeros, dependiendo del trdfico. Llegue temprano al abordar en este lugar.

*: No connection to Snowmass Village at Brush Creek Park & Ride *: No hay conexion con Snowmass Village en Brush Creek Park & Ride

% :No connection to Snowmass Village at Brush Creek Park & Ride on Saturday and Sunday only #: No hay conexion con Snowmass Village en Brush Creek Park & Ride solo los sabados y domingo
S: No service on Sundays S: No hay servicio los domingos

LOCAL (L) UPVALLEY ROUTE SPRING 2025 - APRIL 21 - JUNE 1

L ROUTE Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel/Basalt to/from Aspen/Snowmass

(3 o
J
R
@
29
‘g‘&:‘\ﬂ\!ﬂ\ &
REAMNETL
-“\x*ifi"i@:\:’ﬁﬁ‘ o
) e
West gt
2 g BT x ) e
Glenwood K ‘262(;‘;33;:1“‘“
Park & Ride SRS .
(Stop ID: 96) ®" 27th St Park & Ride (Stop ID: 200)
» | RN
M B ot o
GLENWOOD " 9o o
S PRING S ¥Q‘Q04q9 o IS 2 90\) NN N
20 \‘%5\ o oY ot (\\‘:\OA < S\OQ\ o
X | © BN G
oo™ @ A& W09 e aifiaut (ed
P\ SCAROS € SO C‘be‘;e‘oe EL JEBEL
o\ g 3 SON XV \
0 3 O o¢
\Z :
.(\g“""\ El Jebel Park & Ride (stop ID: Uv 310/ DV 309)
AN 11
o Willits (Stop 1D: UV 312/DV311) BASALT

Downtown Basalt (Stop ID: Uv 36/ DV 204)

>0 o o0 ; .
\S‘OQ\?O ) o S oo Basalt Park & Ride (Stop ID: Uv 34/ DV 35)
o<, oo o) o 2 N
NG \\’53\ o N6 & N as® \3@9\0 FRYING PAN RD
W e\ \3? Q° A0 et FRYING PAN RIVER
N\ 2 G ) X
‘Oo‘\éa' (\5\. x ‘\oo(\ Co\ (o) WO
\ 2
(’3( W' C 58 N6
o\\aﬁ(\\\‘){‘\‘\(’ W
SR
CARBONDALE \3’0\6" Watson Divide Rd (Stop ID: UV 227/ DV 224
8, Aspen Village Rd (Stop ID: UV 50/ DV 121)
r‘/:/; Twining Flats Rd (Stop ID: UV 122/ DV 123) Juniper Hill Rd/ Smith Way (Stop ID: UV 49/ DV 48)
Bg r QG@*,;%% Brush Creek Park & Ride (stop 0:3%6)
< = 0 AN/
% = ) ’17@6 "”/7,0 '7 gfsé’o,,,, Service Center Rd (stop ID: UV 84/ DV 83)
E % ﬁow/(‘, g, /_, o,,l//?d/rhg,%@ ., OngD 0, AABC Airport (stop ID: UV 213/ DV 82)
= k;’a @@é,%l 7 47%/00 "0 7, UV?J@@O P — O Burlingame (stop ID: 1)
00, '?;%?Q:@ %D@D@‘D% wjg/o g %O@ Buttermilk (stopip:uv 146/ bv 147)
Gy P10,y % Py, %)
Dob, %0/0 8/0’8) "y W S RIO GRANDE TRAIl
'Sfeh/ 9/(/y/ V’?gj © q\m\g Q@B\ @ ROARING FORK RIVER
REDSTONE @Ei,?% @"OO O \Ov\g.\;\wu%\ 3 Hallam St 8th St (Stop ID: UV 52/ DV 53)
. D7 o '\ A
g, | ) SNOWMASS WS e pf
) N & OV 6 Paepcke Park
2,70 o VILLAGE o A\ o top Y 1287 DV 177 cood
o© 8‘9&@ L p® o 0 '
5, o, Vi, Castle Ridge
X m @6,,27 Qe & (Stop ID: 98
955 '9@(5[ %, Aspen Highl;nds Rubey Park
l/’//e ©1p s Brop D11 ASPEN Transit Center
6'/17'9/ sy o (Stop ID: 97)
Yo e &
©0. & rit
’s;) C% i
= o
o) w
£ B
A 2
Maroon Bells sopio: 195 & O
BUSES FROM GLENWOOD SPRINGS
TO ASPEN ARE TRAVELING “UPVALLEY"
Los autobuses de Glenwood Springs a Aspen viajan "valle arriba"
BUSES FROM ASPEN TO GLENWOOD SPRINGS
ARE TRAVELING “DOWNVALLEY"
Los autobuses de Aspen a Glenwood Springs viajan "valle abajo"
RFTA.COM 7



@ LOCAL UPVALLEY - DAILY CIMADEL VALLE - DIARIO Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel/Basalt » Aspen/Snowmass

Hwy 82 Aspen  Carbondale Carbondale ~MainSt+ Carbondale 6thSt+ MainSt+ Ranchat Hwy82+ JWDr+  JWDr+ JWDr+

+ Spring Glen Park Marketplace = Hwy 133 Pool Colorado  Hwy133  Roaring  Catherine  Buckskin  DeerRun El Jebel
Valley Rd uv &Ride Ave ForkUV  Store Rd Dr Rd
uv w

STOPID:209  STOPID:16 ~ STOPID:202  STOPID:359  STOPID:229  STOPID:207 ~ STOPID:317  STOPID:203 ~ STOPID:18  STOPID:20  STOPID:24  STOPID:210 STOPID: 26

*423AM  F428AM - *4:32AM *4:34AM *35AM  *4:36AM *436AM  *4:38AM *4:43AM *A5AM *449AM  *450AM *4:56AM

5:01AM 5:06AM 5:10AM — - — 514 AM 5:15AM 5:19AM 5:20AM 5:26 AM
5:31AM 5:36AM 5:40 AM — -— -— 5:44 AM 5:45AM 5:49 AM 5:50AM 5:56 AM
6:01AM 6:06 AM 6:10AM — -— -— 6:14AM 6:15AM 6:19AM 6:20AM 6:26 AM
6:31AM 6:36 AM 6:40 AM — — -— 6:44 AM 6:45 AM 6:49 AM 6:50 AM 6:56 AM
7:01AM 7:06 AM 7:10AM — — - 7:14AM 7:15AM 7:19AM 7:20AM 7:26 AM
7:31AM 7:36 AM 7:40 AM — - — 7:44AM 7:45 AM 7:49AM 7:50 AM 7:56 AM
8:01AM 8:06AM 8:10AM — - — 8:14AM 8:15AM 8:19AM 8:20AM 8:26AM
8:31AM 8:36 AM 8:40 AM — - — 8:44 AM 8:45AM 8:49AM 8:50AM 8:56 AM
9:01AM 9:06 AM 9:10AM = - — 9:14AM 9:15AM 9:19AM 9:20AM 9:26 AM
9:31AM 9:36AM 9:40 AM — - — 9:44 AM 9:45AM 9:49 AM 9:50 AM 9:56 AM
$10:01AM  $10:06AM  $10:10AM — -— — F14AM - $1015AM - $10:19AM - $10:20AM  $10:26 AM
10:31AM  1036AM  10:40AM — 10:44 AM 10:45AM  10:49AM  10:50AM  10:56 AM
H11:01AM  $11:06AM  $11:10AM TRANSFERTO THE - H114AM $1115AM $11:19AM $11:220AM $11:26AM
1:31AM - 1136AM 11:40AM CARBONDALE CIRCULATOR 11:44 AM 11:45AM  11:49AM  11:50AM 11:56AM
12:01PM  $12.06PM  +12:10PM AT THE CARBONDALE PARK & RIDE —  HI214PM  #1215PM  $12:19PM  $12:20PM  $12:26PM
1231PM  1236PM  12:40PM TO ACCESS THESE STOPS 12:44PM 1245PM  12:49PM  12:50PM  12:56PM
$1:01PM  $1:06PM  **1:10PM = $1:14PM F105PM +1:19PM - $1:220PM $1:26PM
1:31PM 136 PM 1:40PM — - — 1:44PM 1:45PM 1:49PM 1:50 PM 1:56 PM
2:01PM 2:06PM 2:10PM — - — 2:14PM 2:15PM 2:19PM 2:20PM 2:26PM
2:31PM 2:36PM 2:40PM = — — 2:44PM 2:45PM 2:49PM 2:50PM 2:56PM
3:01PM 3:06PM 3:10PM — - — 3:14PM 3:15PM 3:19PM 3:20PM 3:26PM
3:31PM 3:36PM 3:40PM — -— — 3:44PM 3:45PM 3:49PM 3:50PM 3:56PM
4:01PM 406PM 4:10PM — - — 414PM 415PM 4:19PM 4:20PM 426PM
431PM 436PM 4:40 PM — -— -— 4:44PM 4:45PM 4:49PM 4:50PM 456PM
5:01PM 5:06PM 5:10PM — -— -— 5:14PM 5:15PM 5:19PM 5:20PM 5:26PM
5:31PM 5:36PM 5:40 PM — — -— 5:44PM 5:45PM 5:49PM 5:50 PM 5:56PM
$6:01PM  6:06PM  $6:10PM —_ - — $6:14PM $6:15PM  16:19PM $6:220PM  $6:26PM
6:31PM 6:36PM 6:40 PM — — — 6:44PM 6:45PM 6:49PM 6:50 PM 6:56PM
$7:01PM  $7.06PM  $7:10PM — — — $7:14PM $715PM  17:19PM $7:220PM $7:26PM
7:31PM 7:36PM 7:40PM — - — T:44PM 7:45PM 7:49PM 7:50PM 7:56PM
$8:01PM  $806PM  18:10PM — - — $8:14PM $815PM  $8:19PM 8:220PM  $8:26PM
8:31PM 8:36PM 8:40PM — - — 8:44PM 8:45PM 8:49PM 8:50PM 8:56PM
$9:01PM  $9.06PM  19:10PM — -— — $9:14PM $9:15PM  $9:19PM  $9:220PM  19:26PM

931PM  936PM 9:40PM 9:42PM 9:43 PM 9:44PM 9:44PM 9:46 PM 9:51PM 9:53PM  9:57PM  9:58PM 9:59PM
$10:01PM  #10:06PM  $#10:10PM  $10:12PM  #10:13PM  $10:14PM $10:14PM $10:16PM  #1021PM  $1023PM  $10:227PM  10:28PM  $10:29PM
10:31PM  1036PM  10:40PM 10:42PM 10:43PM  10:44PM  10:44PM  10:46PM  1051PM  10:53PM  10:57PM  10:58PM  10:59PM
SH11:01PM S #11:06PM S 11:10PM S 11:12PM  S#11:13PM  S$11:14PM S £11:14PM S$11:16PM S $1121PM S £11:23PM  S$11:27PM S411:28PM S +11:29PM
S 11:31PM S 11:36PM S 11:40PM S 11:42PM S 11:43PM S 11:44PM S 11:44PM S 11:46PM S 1151PM S 11:53PM S 11:57PM S 11:58PM S 11:59PM
SH12:01AM S $1206AM S +12:10AM S +12:12AM  S+12:13AM  S$12:14AM S $1214AM  S+12:16AM S $1221AM S $1223AM S12:227AM S $12:28AM S $12:29AM
S 12:31AM S 1236AM S 12:40AM S 12:42AM S 1243AM S 12:44AM S 12:44AM S 12:46AM S 1251AM S 1253AM S 12:57AM S 12:58AM S 12:59AM

DROP OFF ONLY Solo para bajadas

@ LOCAL UPVALLEY - DAILY CIMADEL VALLE-DIARIO Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel/Basalt » Aspen/Snowmass

El Jebel Willits ~ Hwy 82 + Two Downtown Basalt  Holland  Wingo  Hwy82+ Old Hwy82+ Hwy82 Hwy82+ Hwy82+
Park & w Original  RiversRd ~ Basalt Park&  HillsUV  Junction LazyGlen Snowmass Watson +Aspen  Twinin Juniper
Ride UV RAUV  + Hillcrest Ride UV w Way UV UV DivideRd VillageRd FlatsRd  HillRd
Druv w uv w
STOPID:310  STOPID:312  STOPID:40  STOPID:38 ~ STOPID:36  STOPID:34 ~ STOPID:32  STOPID:42  STOPID:211 STOPID:212  STOPID:227 STOPID:50  STOPID:122  STOPID:49

*5:00AM  *5:01AM  *5:02AM  *5:04AM  *5:09AM  *5:00AM  *512AM  *5:12AM *5:14AM *5:16AM  *5:21AM  *5:22AM *526AM *5:28AM
530AM  531AM  532AM  5:34AM 5:39AM 539AM 542AM 5:42AM 5:44AM 5:46AM 551AM 5:52AM 556AM 5:58AM
6:00AM  6:01AM  6:02AM  6:04AM  6:09AM  609AM  612AM  612AM  6:14AM 6:16AM 621AM  6:22AM  6:26AM  6:28AM
6:30AM  6:31AM  632AM  6:34AM  6:39AM  639AM  642AM  642AM  6:44AM 6:46AM  651AM 6:52AM 6:56AM 6:58AM
700AM  7:01AM  7:02AM  7:04AM  7:09AM  7.09AM  7:12AM  712AM  7:14AM  7:16AM  721AM  7:22AM  7:26AM  7:28AM
730AM  731AM  732AM 7:34AM 7:39AM 739AM 7A2AM 7:42AM TH4AM T:46AM 751AM 7:52AM 756AM 7:58AM
8:00AM  8:01AM  802AM  8:04AM  8:09AM  809AM  &12AM  &12AM  8:14AM  8&16AM  821AM  822AM  826AM  8:28AM
8:30AM  831AM  832AM  8:34AM  8:39AM  839AM  842AM  84AAM  8:44AM  8:46AM  851AM  8:52AM  856AM  8:58AM
9:00AM  9:01AM  902AM  9:04AM  9:09AM  9:09AM  912AM  912AM  9%:14AM  9:16AM  921AM  9:22AM  926AM  928AM
9:30AM  9:31AM  932AM  9:34AM  9:39AM  939AM  942AM  9AAM  9:44AM  946AM  951AM  9:52AM 956AM 9:58AM

10:00AM  10:01AM  10:02AM  10:04AM  10:09AM  10:09AM  10:12AM  10:12AM  10:14AM  10:16AM  1021AM  10:22AM  1026AM  10:28AM

$10:30AM  #10:31AM  #1032AM  $10:34AM  $10:39AM  $10:39AM  +10:42AM  #10:42AM  $10:44AM  $10:46AM  +10:51AM  $10:52AM  +10:56AM  $10:58 AM
11:00AM  11:01AM  11.02AM  11:04AM  11:09AM  11:09AM  1T:12AM  11:12AM  11:14AM  11:16AM  1121AM  11:222AM  11:26AM  11:28AM
F11:30AM  #11:31AM  #1132AM  $11:34AM $11:39AM  £1139AM  +11:2AM  $1T:42AM  $11:44AM  $11:46AM  $1151AM  $11:52AM  $11:56AM  $11:58AM
1200PM  12:01PM  1202PM  12:04PM  12:09PM  1209PM  1212PM  1212PM  12:14PM  12:16PM  1221PM  12:222PM 1226PM  12:28PM
$12:30PM  #12:31PM  $1232PM  $12:34PM  $12:39PM  #1239PM  #12:42PM  $12:42PM  $12:44PM  $12:46PM  $12:51PM  $12:52PM  $12:56PM  $12:58PM
1:00PM  1:01PM  1:02PM  1.04PM  T:09PM  T:09PM  1:12PM  112PM  T:14PM  1:16PM  121PM  1:22PM  1:26PM  1:28PM
$1:30PM  $1:31PM $#132PM $1:34PM #1:39PM #1:39PM  $1:42PM  #1:42PM  $1:44PM  $1:46PM  #1:51PM  $1:52PM  #1:56PM $1:58PM
2:00PM  2:01PM  202PM  2:04PM  2:09PM  2:09PM  212PM  212PM  2:14PM  2:16PM  221PM  2:22PM  226PM  2:28PM
230PM  2:331PM 232PM 2:34PM 2:39PM 239PM 242PM  242PM 2:44PM 2:46PM  251PM 2:52PM 256PM  2:58PM
3:00PM  3:01PM  3:02PM  3:04PM  3:09PM  3:09PM  312PM  3:12PM  3:14PM  3:16PM  321PM  3:22PM  326PM  3:28PM
3:30PM  3:31PM  332PM 3:34PM 3:39PM  339PM  3:42PM  3:42PM 3:44PM  346PM  351PM 3:52PM 356PM 3:58PM
4:00PM  401PM  402PM  4:04PM  409PM  409PM  4712PM  412PM  4:14PM  416PM  421PM  4:22PM  426PM  428PM
430PM  431PM 432PM  4:34PM 439PM  439PM 442PM  442PM 4:44PM 4:46PM 451PM 4:52PM 456PM 458PM
5:00PM  5:01PM  502PM  5.04PM  5:09PM  5:09PM  512PM  512PM 5:14PM 5:16PM 521PM 5:22PM 526PM  5:28PM
5:30PM  5:31PM  532PM  534PM  5:39PM 539PM 542PM 5:42PM 5:44PM 5:46PM 551PM 5:52PM 5:56PM 5:58PM
6:00PM  6:01PM  602PM  6:04PM  6:09PM  609PM  612PM  612PM 6:14PM 6:16PM  621PM  6:22PM  626PM  6:28PM
$6:30PM  $6:31PM  #632PM  $6:34PM  16:339PM  #6:39PM  $6:42PM  6:42PM  16:44PM  $6:46PM  16:51PM  $6:52PM  #6:56PM  $6:58PM
7:00PM  7:01PM  7.02PM  7:04PM  7:09PM  7.09PM  7:12PM  712PM  7:14PM  7:16PM  721PM  7:22PM  7:26PM  7:28PM
$7:30PM  $7:31PM  $732PM  47:34PM 37:39PM  4739PM  $7:42PM  #7:42PM i7:44PM $7:46PM  #7:51PM 47:52PM $7:56PM 7:58PM
8:00PM  801PM  802PM  8:.04PM  8:09PM  809PM  812PM  8&12PM  &14PM  8:16PM  821PM  8:22PM  826PM  828PM
$8:30PM  $8:31PM  $832PM  48:34PM  8:39PM  #839PM  $842PM  8:42PM  $8:44PM  $8:46PM  #851PM  $8:52PM $856PM  $8:58PM
9:00PM  9:01PM  9.02PM  9:04PM  9:09PM  9:09PM  912PM  912PM  9:14PM  9:16PM  921PM  9:22PM  926PM  9:28PM
19:30PM  $9:31PM $932PM $9:34PM $9:39PM  $9:39PM  $9:42PM  $9:42PM  19:44PM  $9:46PM  19:51PM  $9:52PM  $9:56PM  9:58PM
10:00PM  10:01PM  10:02PM  10:04PM  10:09PM  10:09PM  10:12PM  10:12PM  10:14PM  10:16PM  10:21PM  10:22PM  10:26PM  10:28PM
$10:30PM  #10:31PM  $1032PM  $10:34PM  $10:39PM  #10:39PM  #10:42PM  $10:42PM  $10:44PM  $10:46PM  $10:51PM  $10:52PM  $10:56PM  $10:58 PM
11:00PM  11:01PM  11:02PM  11:04PM  11:09PM  11:09PM  11:12PM  11:12PM  11:14PM  11:16PM  1121PM  11:22PM  11:26PM  11:28PM
S$11:30PM S11:31PM S #11:32PM S$11:34PM S#11:39PM S $11:39PM S#11:42PM S#11:42PM  S$11:44PM S$11:46PM S 11:51PM S$11:52PM S 11:56PM S $11:58PM
S 12:00AM S 12:01AM S 12:02AM S 12:04AM S 12:09AM S 12:09AM S 12:12AM S 1212AM S 12:14AM S 12:16AM S 1221AM S 12:22AM'S 12:26AM S 12:28AM
S$12:30AM S$12:31AM S$1232AM S12:34AM  S#12:39AM S +12:39AM S$12:42AM S#12:42AM S$12:44 AM S$12:46AM S +12:51AM S$12:52AM S+12:56AM S $12:58 AM
S 1.00AM S 1:01AMS T.02AM S 1:.04AM S T:09AM 'S 1:09AM S T:12AM S 1:12AM S T:14AM'S 1:16AM S 121AM S 1:222AMS 126AM S 1:28AM

Arrivals in bold are scheduled timepoints, all other arrivals (non-bold) are estimated timepoints. Buses may depart early after passengers exit, depending on traffic. Please arrive early when
boarding at this location. Las llegadas en negrita son puntos de tiempo programados, todas las demas llegadas (que no estan en negrita) son puntos de tiempo estimados. Los autobuses pueden
salir temprano después de la salida de los pasajeros, dependiendo del tréfico. Llegue temprano al abordar en este lugar.

*: No connection to Snowmass Village at Brush Creek Park & Ride *: No hay conexion con Snowmass Village en Brush Creek Park & Ride

+:No connection to Snowmass Village at Brush Creek Park & Ride on Saturday and Sunday only #: No hay conexion con Snowmass Village en Brush Creek Park & Ride solo los sabados y domingo
S:No service on Sundays S: No hay servicio los domingos

LOCAL (L) UPVALLEY ROUTE

SPRING 2025 - APRIL 21 - JUNE 1

= RFTA BusTracker

A Find your bus, RFTA service alerts and learn more about RFTA service at:

P/\N

l‘l"vl myRFTA.com

éx The RFTA BusTracker tells you where your bus is in real-time and when it will arrive at
your stop. You can also sign up for real-time service alerts and find your bus stop IDs.

Rastreador de autobuses RFTA Encuentra tu autobus, alertas de servicio de RFTA y aprende mas acerca del servicio de RFTA en: myRFTA.com.
EI RFTA BusTracker indica donde esta su autobus en tiempo real y cudndo llegaré a su parada. También puede registrarse para recibir alertas de servicio
en tiempo real y encontrar las identificaciones de sus paradas de autobus.

RFTA.COM 9




@ LOCAL UPVALLEY - DAILY CIMADEL VALLE - DIARIO Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel/Basalt » Aspen/Snowmass

Brush Hwy 82 AABC  Buttermilk  Aspen Truscott Hwy82+ HallamSt MainSt+ Paepcke MainSt+ MainSt+ SpringSt Rubey Park
Creek Park + Service  Airport UV uv Country uv Roundabout -+ 8th St 4th st Park  GalenaSt SpringSt +Durant Transit
&Ride (enltR,r Rd Inn UV uv Ave Center
STOPID:346  STOPID:84 ~ STOPID:213  STOPID:146  STOPID:145 STOPID:148 STOPID:161  STOPID:52  STOPID:225 STOPID:128 ~ STOPID:67  STOPID:133  STOPID:116  STOPID:97
*5:30AM  5:32AM  5:33AM 536AM 537AM  5:38AM 540AM  SA2AM 544AM 545AM 5:45AM 546AM  547AM  5:48AM
6:00AM  6:02AM 6:03 AM 6:06 AM 6:07 AM 6:08 AM 6:10AM 6:12AM 6:14AM 6:15AM 6:15AM 6:16 AM 6:17 AM 6:18AM
6:30AM  6:32AM  6:33AM  636AM 637AM  6:38AM 6:40AM  6:42AM  6:44AM  6:45AM 6:45AM 6:46AM  6:47AM  6:48AM
7:00AM  7:02AM 7:03AM 7:06 AM 7:07 AM 7:08 AM 710AM 712AM 7:14AM 715AM 715AM 716 AM 717 AM 7:18AM
730AM  7:32AM  7:33AM  7:36AM 737AM - 7:38AM TAOM  7HAM  T44AM TASAM TA5AM T46AM  747AM  7:48AM
8:00AM  8:02AM 8:03AM 8:06 AM 8:07AM 8:08 AM 810AM 8:12AM 8:14AM 815AM 815AM 8:16AM 817AM 8:18AM
8:30AM  8:32AM  8:33AM  836AM 837AM  838AM 840AM  842AM  844AM  845AM  845AM 846AM  847AM  8:48AM
9:00AM  9:02AM  9:03AM  9:06AM 9.07AM  9:08AM 910AM  912AM  914AM 915AM 9:15AM 916AM  917AM  9:18AM
9:30AM  9:32AM 9:33AM 9:36 AM 9:37AM 9:38 AM 9:40 AM 9:42 AM 9:44 AM 9:45 AM 9:45AM 9:46 AM 9:47 AM 9:48 AM
10:00AM  10:02AM  10:03AM  10:06 AM 10:07AM  10.08AM  10:10AM  10:12AM  10:14AM  10:15AM 10:15AM 10:16AM 10:17AM 10:18AM
10:30AM  10:32AM  10:33AM  1036AM  10:37AM  10:38AM  10:40AM  10:42AM  10:44AM  10:45AM  10:45AM  10:46AM  10:47AM  10:48AM
$11:00AM  11:02AM  11:03AM  11:06AM 1:07AM  11:08AM  11:10AM  11:12AM 11:14AM 11:15AM 11:15AM - 11:16AM 11:17AM - 11:18AM
11:30AM  11:32AM  11:33AM  11:36AM M37AM  11:38AM 1TT:40AM 11:42AM 11:44AM 11:45AM 11:45AM TT:46AM TT:47AM - 11:48AM
$12:00PM  12:02PM  12:03PM  12.06PM  1207PM  1208PM  1210PM  12:12PM  1274PM  1215PM  1215PM  1216PM  12:17PM  12:18PM
12:30PM  12:32PM  12:333PM 1236PM 1237PM 1238PM  1240PM  12:/42PM  1244PM  12:45PM  12:45PM  12:46PM  12:47PM  12:48PM
$1:00PM  1:02PM  1:03PM 1:06 PM 1:07PM 1:08PM 1:10PM 112PM 114PM 115PM T:15PM 116PM 1T17PM 1:18PM
1:30PM  1:32PM 1:33PM 1:36PM 1:37PM 1:38PM 1:40PM 1:42PM 1:44PM 1:45PM 1:45PM 1:46 PM 1:47PM 1:48 PM
$2:00PM  2:02PM  2:03PM  2:06PM 2:07PM 2:08PM 210PM  212PM 2714PM - 215PM 215PM 216PM  217PM  2:18PM
2:30PM  2:32PM 2:33PM 2:36PM 2:37PM 2:33PM 2:40PM 242PM 2:44PM 2:45PM 2:45PM 2:46PM 247PM 2:48PM
3:00PM  3:02PM 3:03PM 3:06 PM 3:07PM 3:08PM 3:10PM 312PM 3:14PM 3:15PM 3:15PM 3:16PM 317PM 3:18PM
3:30PM  3:32PM  3:33PM  336PM 337PM 3:38PM 340PM 3:42PM 344PM - 345PM 3:45PM 346PM  3:47PM  3:48PM
4:00PM  4:02PM 4:03PM 4:06 PM 407PM 408 PM 410PM 412PM 414PM 415PM 415PM 416PM 417PM 4:18PM
430PM  4:32PM  433PM  436PM 437PM 4:38PM 440PM  4:42PM 444PM - 445PM 445PM 446PM  447PM  4:48PM
5:00PM  5:02PM 5:03PM 5:06 PM 5:07PM 5:08PM 5:10PM 5112PM 5:14PM 5:15PM 5:15PM 5:16PM 517PM 5:18PM
5:30PM  5:32PM  5:33PM 5:36PM 5:37PM 5:38PM 540PM  5:42PM 544PM - 545PM 5:45PM 546PM  547PM  5:48PM
6:00PM  6:02PM  6:03PM 6:06PM 6:07PM 6:08PM 6:10PM  6:12PM 6:14PM  615PM 6:15PM 616PM  617PM  6:18PM
6:30PM  6:32PM 6:33PM 6:36 PM 6:37PM 6:38PM 6:40PM 6:42PM 6:44PM 6:45PM 6:45PM 6:46 PM 6:47PM 6:48 PM
17:00PM  7:02PM 7:03PM 7:06 PM 7.07PM 7:08PM 7:10PM 712PM T:14PM 7:15PM 7:15PM 7:16PM 717PM 7:18PM
7:30PM  7:32PM  7:33PM 7:36PM 7:37PM 7:38PM T40PM  742PM TA4PM - T745PM T:45PM 746PM  747PM  T7:48PM
$8:00PM  8:02PM  8:03PM 8:06PM 8:07PM 8:08PM 810PM  8:12PM 814PM  &15PM  &15PM 816PM  817PM  8:18PM
830PM  8:32PM  8:33PM 8:36PM 8:37PM 8:38PM 840PM  8:42PM 844PM  845PM  845PM 846PM  847PM  8:48PM
$9:00PM  9:02PM  9:03PM 9:06PM 9:07PM 9:08PM 910PM  9:12PM 914PM  915PM  9:15PM 916PM  917PM  9:18PM
9:30PM  9:32PM  9:33PM 9:36PM 9:37PM 9:38PM 940PM  9:42PM 9:44PM  945PM 9:45PM 946PM  947PM  9:48PM
$10:00PM  10:02PM  10:03PM 10:06 PM 10:07PM  10.08PM  10:10PM  10:12PM  10:14PM 10:15PM 10:15PM 10:16PM - 10:17PM ~ 10:18PM
10:30PM  10:32PM  10:33PM 10:36 PM 10:37PM  10:38PM 10:40PM  10:42PM  10:44PM 10:45PM  10:45PM  10:46PM  10:47PM  10:48 PM
$11:00PM  11:02PM  11:03PM  17:.06PM  11:07PM  11:08PM  11:10PM  11:12PM  11:14PM  11:15PM 1T1:15PM 11:16PM - 11:177PM 11:18PM
11:30PM  11:32PM  11:33PM 11:36 PM 1:37PM  11:38PM - 11:40PM 11:42PM  11:44PM 11:45PM 11:45PM - 11:46PM 11:47PM  11:48 PM

S+12:00AM S 12:02AM S 12:03AM S 12:06AM S 1207AM S 12:08AM S 1210AM S 1212AM S 1214AM S 1215AM S 12:15AM S 1216AM S 12:17AM S 12:18AM
S 12:30AM S 12:32AM S 12:33AM S 1236AM S 1237AM 'S 12:38AM S 12:40AM S 1242AM S 12:44AM S 1245AM S 12:45AM S 12:46AM S 12:47AM S 12:48 AM
S $1:00AM S 1:02AM S 1:03AM S 1:06AM S 1:07AM S T.08AM S 110AM S 1:12AM S T14AM S 115AM S T:15AM S 116AM S T:77AM S 1:18AM
S 1:30AMS 1:32AM S 1:33AM S 136AM S 137AM S 138AM S 1:40AM S 1:42AM S 1:44AM S 1:45AM S 1T:45AM S 1:46AM S 1:47AM S 1:48AM

DROP OFF ONLY Solo para bajadas

Arrivals in bold are scheduled timepoints, all other arrivals (non-bold) are estimated timepoints. Buses may depart early after passengers exit, depending on traffic. Please arrive early when
boarding at this location. Las llegadas en negrita son puntos de tiempo programados, todas las demds llegadas (que no estdn en negrita) son puntos de tiempo estimados. Los autobuses pueden
salir temprano después de la salida de los pasajeros, dependiendo del tréfico. Llegue temprano al abordar en este lugar.

*:No connection to Snowmass Village at Brush Creek Park & Ride *: No hay conexion con Snowmass Village en Brush Creek Park & Ride
% :No connection to Snowmass Village at Brush Creek Park & Ride on Saturday and Sunday only #: No hay conexion con Snowmass Village en Brush Creek Park & Ride solo los sabados y domingo

B ASA LT SERVICE | Mon-Fri: 6am - 9am & 3pm - 10pm POWEREL
HOURS | Sat-Sun: 6am - 10pm
- _Jl — TOWH OF —
CO N N E C T SERVICE | Includes historic downtown Basalt, RFTAN BASALT
) AREA | Willits & nearby neighborhoods
Free. on-demand rides HOW TO | Request rides on-demand using
RIDE | the Basalt Connect app

LOCAL (L) UPVALLEY ROUTE SPRING 2025 - APRIL 21 - JUNE 1

O N oYW N =

B S Y YN R Y RSN e RN R I Ee D2
= OO NN AEWRN OO ORI IATATEION SO AO AN o SO

@ LOCAL DOWNVALLEY - DAILY BAJODEL VALLE - DIARIO Aspen/Snowmass » Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel/Basalt

RubeyPark  Paepcke ~ MainSt+  HallamSt  Hwy82+  Hwy82+ = Truscott Aspen Buttermilk AABC Hwy82  Brush Creek
Transit Park 4th St + 8th St Cemetery  Roundabout Country Airport DV ~ +Service  Park &Ride
Center Ln DV Inn DV CenterRd

DV
STOP ID: 97 STOPID: 127 STOP ID: 100 STOP ID: 53 STOP ID: 65 STOPID: 160 STOPID: 60 STOPID: 144 STOPID: 147 STOPID: 82 STOPID: 83 STOPD: 346
6:15AM 6:15AM 6:16 AM 6:17 AM 6:18 AM 6:18 AM 6:19AM 6:20AM 6:22AM 6:24 AM 6:25AM 6:30AM

R 6:45AM R 645AM R 646AM R 647AM R 648AM R 648AM R 649AM R 650AM R 6:52AM R 6:54AM R 6:55AM R 7:00AM

T15AM 7:15AM 7:16 AM 717 AM 718 AM 7:18 AM 7:19AM 7:220AM 722 AM 7:224AM 7:25AM 7:30AM

N 745AM N 745AM N 746AM N 747AM N 748AM N 748AM N 749AM N 750AM N 752AM N 7:54AM N 7:55AM N  8:00AM

8:15AM 8:15AM 8:16AM 817 AM 8:18AM 818 AM 8:19AM 8:20AM 822AM 8:24AM 8:25AM 8:30AM

N 845AM N 845AM N 846AM N 847AM N 848AM N 848AM N 849AM N 850AM N 852AM N 8:54AM N  855AM N  9:00AM

9:15AM 915AM 9:16 AM 9:17 AM 9:18 AM 9:18 AM 9:19AM 9:20AM 9.2 AM 9:24AM 9:25AM 9:30AM

N 945AM N 945AM N 946AM N 947AM N 9:48AM N 9:48AM N 9:49AM N 950AM N 952AM N 9:54AM N  9:55AM N 10:00AM
10:15AM 10:15AM 10:16 AM 10:17AM 10:18AM 10:18 AM 10:19AM 10:20AM 1022AM  10:24AM 10:25 AM 10:30AM

N$10:45AM N #10:45AM N $10:46AM N $10:47AM N $10:48AM N $#10:48AM N $10:49AM N #1050AM N $1052AM N $10:54AM N $10:55AM N $11:00AM
11:15AM 11:15AM 11:16 AM 11:17AM 11:18AM 11:18 AM 11:19AM 11:220AM 11:22AM 11:24AM 11:25AM 11:30AM

N$11:45AM N #11:45AM N #11:46AM N #11:47AM N $11:48AM N $11:48AM N $11:49AM N #11:50AM N #11:52AM N $11:54AM N $11:55AM N $12:00 PM
12:15PM 1215PM 1216PM 1217PM 12:18PM 12:18PM 1219PM 12:20PM 1222PM  12:24PM 12:25PM 12:30PM

N$12:45PM N $1245PM N $12:46PM N $1247PM N $1248PM N #12:48PM N #12:49PM N #1250PM N #1252PM N $12:54PM N #12:55PM N +1:00PM

1:15PM 115PM 1:16PM 117PM 1:18PM 1:18PM 1:19PM 1:20PM 1:22PM 1:24PM 1:25PM 1:30PM

R $1:45PM R #1:45PM R #1:46PM R $1:47PM R $1:48PM R 148PM R #1:49PM R #1:50PM R #1:52PM R #1:54PM R #1:55PM R $2:00PM

N 2:15PM N 215PM N 216PM N 217PM N 2:18PM N 218PM N 219PM N  2:20PM N 2:22PM N 2:24PM N 2:25PM N 2:30PM

R 245PM R 245PM R 246PM R 247PM R 248PM R 248PM R 249PM R 250PM R 2:52PM R 2:54PM R 2:55PM R 3:00PM

N 3:15PM N 315PM N 3:16PM N 3:17PM N 3:18PM N 3:18PM N 3:19PM N  3:20PM N 3:22PM N 3:24PM N 3:25PM N 3:30PM

R 3:45PM R 345PM R 346PM R 347PM R 348PM R 348PM R 349PM R  3:50PM R 3:52PM R 3:54PM R 3:55PM R 4:00PM

N 415PM N 415PM N 416PM N 417PM N 418PM N 418PM N 419PM N  420PM N 422PM N 4:24PM N 4:25PM N 4:30PM

R 445PM R 445PM R 446PM R 447PM R 448PM R 448PM R 449PM R  450PM R 452PM R 454PM R 455PM R 5:00PM

N 515PM N 515PM N 5:16PM N 517PM N 5:18PM N 518PM N 5:19PM N 520PM N 5:22PM N 5:224PM N 5:225PM N 5:30PM

R 545PM R 545PM R 546PM R 547PM R 548PM R 548PM R 549PM R 550PM R 552PM R 5:54PM R 5:55PM R 6:00PM

N 615PM N 615PM N 616PM N 617PM N 618PM N 618PM N 6:19PM N 620PM N 622PM N 6:24PM N 6:25PM N 6:30PM

R 16:45PM R $645PM R #6:46PM R #6:47PM R $6:48PM R #6:48PM R $6:49PM R 46:50PM R 46:52PM R $6:54PM R 16:55PM R 7:00PM

7:15PM 715PM 7:16PM 717PM 718PM 7:18PM 719PM 7:20PM 7:22PM 7:24PM 7:25PM 7:30PM

R $7:45PM R #7:45PM R $7.46PM R $747PM R 47:48PM R #7:48PM R $7:49PM R 47.50PM R 47:52PM R $7:54PM R 37:55PM R 8:00PM

8:15PM 8:15PM 8:16PM 8:17PM 8:18PM 8:18PM 8:19PM 8:20PM 8:22PM 8:24PM 8:25PM 8:30PM
18:45 PM $8:45PM $8:46PM $8:47PM $8:43PM $8:48PM 8:49PM 8:50PM $8:52PM  18:54PM $8:55PM 9:00PM
9:15PM 9:15PM 9:16PM 9:17PM 9:18PM 9:18PM 9:19PM 9:20PM 9:22PM 9:24PM 9:25PM 9:30PM
$9:45PM $9:45PM $9:46 PM 19:47PM $9:48PM $9:48PM $9:49PM $9:50PM $9:52PM 19:54PM $9:55PM  $10:00PM
10:15PM 10:15PM 10:16 PM 10:17PM 10:18PM 10:18PM 10:19PM 10:20PM 10:22PM 10:24PM 10:25PM 10:30PM
$10:45PM  $10:45PM  $10:46PM $10:47 PM $10:48PM  #10:48PM #10:49PM  F10:50PM $10:52PM  $10:54PM - $10:55PM $11:00PM
11:15PM 11:15PM 11:16PM 11:17PM 11:18PM 11:18PM 11:19PM 11:20PM 1:22PM 11:224PM 11:25PM 11:30PM
111:45PM $11:45PM $11:46PM $11:47PM $11:48PM $11:48PM $11:49PM $11:50PM $11:52PM  $11:54PM #11:55PM $12:00AM
12:15AM 12:15AM 1216 AM 12:17AM 12:18AM 12:18AM 1219AM 12:20AM 12:222AM 12:24AM 12:25AM 12:30AM

SH12:45AM S $1245AM S $1246AM S #1247AM S $1248AM S $12:48AM S $1249AM S $1250AM S $1252AM S $12:54AM S $12:55AM S $1:00AM

S T15AM S TI5AM S 116AM S TI7AM S T18AM S T1:18AM S T19AM S 1:20AM S 122AM S 1:24AM S 1:25AM S 1:30AM

S $1:45AM S #1:45AM S $T:46AM S F147AM S 1:48AM S $1:48AM S F1:49AM S $1:50AM S $1:52AM S $1:54AM S $1:55AM S $2:00AM

S 215AM S 215AM S 216AM S 217AM S 218AM S 218AM S 219AM S 2:20AM S 222AM S 2:24AM S 2:25AM S 2:30AM

R (Rifle) and N (New Castle) indicate buses that connect to HGB route at 27th St Station R (Rifle) y N (New Castle) indican autobuses que se conectan a la ruta HGB en la estacion 27th St.
S: No service on Sundays S: No hay servicio los domingos

1PN NI

LIS

LOCAL (L) DOWNVALLEY ROUTE 11




O N oYUV W N

BD W W W W W W W W RN NDNRNNINRNRNRNRD = — 4 2
ST S OOV U RN SOOI ITIAATATRUN--SODOITITTTEWN = O 0

@ LOCAL DOWNVALLEY - DAILY BAJODEL VALLE- DIARIO Aspen/Snowmass » Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel/Basalt

Hwy82  Hwy82+ Hwy 82 Hwy 82 + Old Hwy 82 + Wingo Holland  BasaltPark Downtown TwoRivers Hwy82+
+ Smith Twining + Aspen Watson Snowmass Lazy Glen Junction Hills DV & Ride DV Basalt Rd + Original
Way FlatsRdDV  Village Rd Divide Rd DV Way DV DV Hillcrest RdDV
DV DV DrDV
STOPID:48 STOPID:123  STOPID:121 STOPID:224 STOPID: 47 STOP ID: 45 STOPID:43  STOPID:33  STOPID:35  STOPID:204 ~ STOPID:39 STOPID:41
6:30AM 6:31AM 6:33AM 6:33AM 6:38AM 6:40 AM 6:40 AM 6:41AM 6:44 AM 6:45 AM 6:48 AM 6:49 AM
R 700M R 701AM R 7:03AM R 703AM R 7:08AM R 7:10AM R 7:10AM R 711AM R 7:14AM R 7:15AM R 7:18AM R 7:19AM
7:30AM 731AM 7:33AM 7:33AM 7:38AM 7:40 AM 7:40 AM 741 AM 7:44AM 7:45AM 743 AM 749 AM
N 800AM N 8&01AM N 8:03AM N 803AM N 808AM N 810AM N 8&10AM N &11AM N 814AM N 815AM N 8&18AM N 8&19AM
830AM 831AM 8:33AM 8:33AM 8:38AM 8:40AM 8:40 AM 8:41AM 8:44AM 8:45AM 8:48 AM 8:49 AM
N 900AM N 901AM N 9:03AM N 903AM N 9:08AM N 9:10AM N 910AM N %17AM N 9:14AM N 9:15AM N 918AM N 9:19AM
9:30AM 9:31AM 9:33AM 9:33AM 9:38AM 9:40 AM 9:40 AM 9:41 AM 9:44AM 9:45 AM 9:48 AM 9:49 AM

N 10:00AM N 10.01AM N 10:03AM N 10:03AM N 10:08AM N 10:10AM N 10:10AM N 10:11AM N 10:14AM N 10:15AM N 10:18AM N 10:19AM
10:30AM 10:31AM 10:33AM 10:33AM 10:38AM 10:40 AM 10:40 AM 10:41AM 10:44AM  10:45AM 10:48 AM 10:49 AM
N 11:00AM N 11:01AM N 11:03AM N 11:03AM N 11:08AM N 11:10AM N 11:10AM N 11:17AM N 11:14AM N 11:15AM N 11:18AM N 11:19AM
11:30AM 11:31AM 11:33AM 11:33AM 11:38AM 11:40 AM 11:40 AM 11:41AM T1:4AM  11:45AM 11:48 AM 11:49AM
N 1200PM N 1201PM N 12:03PM N 1203PM N 12:08PM N 12:10PM N 1210PM N 1211PM N 12:14PM N 12:15PM N 12:18PM N 12:19PM

12:30PM 12:31PM 12:33PM 12:33PM 12:38PM 12:40 PM 12:40PM 12:41PM 12:44PM  12:45PM 12:48PM 12:49PM

N T.00PM N T01PM N 1:03PM N 1.03PM N 1:08PM N 1:10PM N 1:10PM N T:11PM N 1:14PM N 1:15PM N T:18PM N 1:19PM
1:30PM 131PM 1:33PM 133PM 1:38PM 1:40 PM 1:40PM 1:41PM 1:44PM 1:45PM 1:48PM 1:49PM

R 200PM R 201PM R 2:03PM R 2:03PM R 2:08PM R 2:10PM R 270PM R 211PM R 2:14PM R 2:15PM R 218PM R 2:19PM
N 230PM N 231PM N 2:33PM N 233PM N 2:38PM N 2:40PM N 240PM N 241PM N 2:44PM N 2:45PM N 2:48PM N 2:49PM
R 3:00PM R 3:01PM R 3:03PM R 3:03PM R 3:08PM R 3:10PM R 370PM R 311PM R 3:14PM R 3:15PM R 3:18PM R 3:19PM
N 330PM N 331PM N 3:33PM N 333PM N 3:38PM N 3:40PM N 340PM N 3:41PM N 3:44PM N 345PM N 3:48PM N 3:49PM
R 400PM R 401PM R 403PM R 403PM R 4:08PM R 410PM R 410PM R 411PM R 4:14PM R 415PM R 418PM R 419PM
N 430PM N 431PM N 4:33PM N 433PM N 4:38PM N 4:40PM N 440PM N 441PM N 4:44PM N 445PM N 448PM N 449PM
R 500PM R 501PM R 5:03PM R 503PM R 5:08PM R 5:10PM R 510PM R 511PM R 5:14PM R 5:15PM R 518PM R 5:19PM
N 530PM N 531PM N 5:33PM N 533PM N 5:38PM N 5:40PM N 540PM N 541PM N 5:44PM N 5:45PM N 548PM N 5:49PM
R 600PM R 601PM R 6:03PM R 6:03PM R 6:08PM R 6:10PM R 610PM R 611PM R 6:14PM R 6:15PM R 6:18PM R 6:19PM
N 630PM N 631PM N 6:33PM N 633PM N 6:38PM N 6:40PM N 640PM N 641PM N 6:44PM N 6:45PM N 648PM N 6:49PM
R 7.00PM R 7:00PM R 7:03PM R 7:03PM R 7:08PM R 7:10PM R 7:70PM R 711PM R 7:14PM R 7:15PM R 718PM R 7:19PM
7:30PM 7:31PM 7:33PM 7:33PM 7:38PM 7:40PM 7:40PM 7:41PM 7:44PM 7:45PM 7:48PM 7:49PM

R 8&00PM R 801PM R 803PM R 803PM R 8:08PM R 810PM R 8&10PM R 8&11PM R 814PM R 815PM R 818PM R 8&19PM
8:30PM 8:31PM 8:33PM 8:33PM 8:38PM 8:40PM 8:40PM 8:41PM 8:44PM 8:45PM 8:48PM 8:49PM
9:00PM 9:01PM 9:03PM 9:03PM 9:08PM 9:10PM 9:10PM 9:11PM 9:14PM 9:15PM 9:18PM 9:19PM
9:30PM 9:31PM 9:33PM 933PM 9:38PM 9:40 PM 9:40PM 9:41PM 9:44PM 9:45PM 9:48 PM 9:49PM
10:00 PM 10:01PM 10:03 PM 10:03PM 10:08PM 10:10PM 10:10PM 10:11PM 10:14PM  10:15PM 10:18PM 10:19PM
10:30PM 10:31PM 10:33PM 10:33PM 10:38PM 10:40 PM 10:40PM 10:41PM 10:44PM  10:45PM 10:48 PM 10:49PM
11:00PM 11:01PM 11:03PM 11:03PM 11:08PM 11:10PM 11:10PM 11:11PM 11:14PM  11:15PM 11:18PM 11:19PM
11:30PM 11:31PM 11:33PM 11:33PM 11:38PM 11:40 PM 11:40PM 11:41PM 11:44PM  11:45PM 11:48PM 11:49PM
12:00AM 12:01AM 12:03 AM 12:03AM 12:08AM 12:10AM 12:10AM 1211AM 12:14AM  12:15AM 1218 AM 12:19AM
12:30AM 1231AM 12:33AM 12:33AM 12:38AM 12:40 AM 12:40 AM 1241AM 1244AM  12:45AM 12:48 AM 12:49 AM

S T00M S 1T01AM S 1:03AM S 1:03AM S 1:08AM S T:10AM S T:10AM S T11AM S T:14AM S T:15AM S T:18AM S 1:19AM
S 130AM S 131AM S 1:33AM S 133AM S 1:38AM S 1:40AM S T40AM S T4IAM S 1:44AM S 145AM S T48AM S 149AM
S 200AM S 201AM S 2:03AM S 2:03AM S 2:08AM S 2:10AM S 210AM S 211AM S 2:14AM S 2:15AM S 218AM S 219AM

S 230AM S 231AM S 2:33AM S 233AM S 2:38AM S 2:40AM S 2:40AM S 241AM S 2:44AM S 2:45AM S 2:48AM S 2:49AM

@ LOCAL DOWNVALLEY - DAILY BAJO DEL VALLE - DIARIO Aspen/Snowmass » Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel/Basalt

WillitsDV ~ ElJebel Park JWDr+El  JWDr+ JWDr+  Hwy82+  Ranchat  (arbondale Carbondale MainSt+ Carbondale 6thSt+
&Ride DV Jebel Rd DeerRun  BuckskinDr Catherine RoaringFork  Park & Ride Market- Hwy 133 Pool Colorado
Store Rd DV place Ave
DV

STOPID:311 STOP ID:309 STOP ID:27 STOP ID: 206 STOPID: 23 STOPID: 21 STOPID: 19 STOP ID: 202 STOPID:359 ~ STOPID:229 ~ STOPID:207  STOPID:317

Arrivals in bold are scheduled timepoints, all other arrivals (non-bold) are estimated timepoints. Buses may depart early after passengers exit, depending on traffic. Please arrive early when

boarding at this location. Las llegadas en negrita son puntos de tiempo programados, todas las demds llegadas (que no estdn en negrita) son puntos de tiempo estimados. Los autobuses pueden

salir temprano después de la salida de los pasajeros, dependiendo del tréfico. Llegue temprano al abordar en este lugar.

S: No service on Sundays S: No hay servicio los domingos
T

LOCAL (L) DOWNVALLEY ROUTE

SPRING 2025 - APRIL 21 - JUNE 1

6:51AM 6:52AM 6:53 AM 6:56 AM 6:56 AM 7:00AM 701AM 7:07 AM

R 721AM R 7222AM R 73AM R 7226AM R 7:26AM R 730AM R 731AM R 7:37AM
7:51AM 7:52AM 753 AM 7:56 AM 7:56 AM 8:00 AM 801AM 8:07AM

N 821AM N 822AM N 823AM N 826AM N 826AM N 830AM N 831AM N 8:37AM
8:51AM 8:52 AM 8:53AM 8:56 AM 8:56 AM 9:00AM 9:01AM 9:07 AM

N 921AM N 922AM N 923AM N 9:26AM N 926AM N 930AM N 931AM N 9:37AM
9:51AM 9:52AM 9:53AM 9:56 AM 9:56 AM 10:00 AM 10:01AM 10:07 AM

N 1021AM  N10:22AM N 10:23AM  N10:26AM N 10:26AM  N1030AM N T1031AM N 10:37AM
10:51AM 10:52 AM 10:53AM 10:56 AM 10:56 AM 11:00AM 11:01AM 11:07 AM

N 1121AM  N11:22AM N 11:23AM  N11:226AM N 1126AM N 1130AM N 1131AM N 11:37AM
11:51AM 11:52 AM 11:53AM 11:56 AM 11:56 AM 12:00PM 12.01PM 12:07 PM

N 1221PM  N12:222PM N 1223PM  N12:226PM N 1226PM  N1230PM N 1231PM N 12:37PM

1251PM  12:52PM 1253PM 12:56PM 12:56PM 1:00PM 1:01PM 1:07PM TRANSFERTOTHE u
N 121PM N 122PM N 123PM N 1:26PM N 126PM N 130PM N T131PM N 137PM CARBONDALE CIRCULATOR ~ _
1:51PM 1:52PM 1:53PM 1:56 PM 1:56 PM 2:00PM 201PM 2:07PM AT THE CARBONDALE PARK & RIDE
R 221PM R 222PM R 223PM R 226PM R 226PM R 230PM R 231PM R 237PM TO ACCESS THESE STOPS
N 251PM N 252PM N 253PM N 256PM N 256PM N 300PM N 301PM N 3:07PM
R 321PM R 3:22PM R 323PM R 326PM R 326PM R 330PM R 331PM R 337PM
N 3:51PM N 3:52PM N 353PM N 3:56PM N 3:56PM N 400PM N 401PM N 4:07PM
R 421PM R 422PM R 423PM R 426PM R 426PM R 430PM R 431PM R 437PM
N 451PM N 452PM N 453PM N 456PM N 456PM N 500PM N SOIPM N 5:07PM
R 521PM R 522PM R 523PM R 526PM R 526PM R 530PM R 531PM R 537PM
N 551PM N 552PM N 553PM N 5:56PM N 556PM N 600PM N 601PM N 6:07PM
R 621PM R 6:22PM R 623PM R 626PM R 626PM R 630PM R 631PM R 637PM
N 651PM N 6:52PM N 653PM N 6:56PM N 656PM N 700PM N 701PM N 7:07PM
R 721PM R 7:22PM R 73PM R 726PM R 726PM R 730PM R 731PM R 7:37PM
7:51PM 7:52PM 753PM  7:56PM 7:56PM 800PM 801PM 8:07PM
R 821PM R 822PM R 823PM R 826PM R 826PM R 830PM R 831PM R 837PM
8:51PM 8:52PM 8:53PM 8:56 PM 8:56 PM 9:00PM 9:01PM 9:07PM — — — -
9:221PM 9:22PM 9:23PM 9:26 PM 9:26PM 9:30PM 9:31PM 9:37PM 9:38PM 9:39PM 9:40 PM 9:40 PM

9:51PM 9:52PM 9:53PM 9:56 PM 9:56PM 10:00PM 10:01PM 10:07 PM 10:08PM 10:09PM  10:10PM 10:10PM
10:21PM 10:22PM 10:23PM 10:26 PM 10:26 PM 10:30PM 10:31PM 10:37PM 10:38PM 10:39PM  10:40PM 10:40 PM
10:51PM 10:52PM 10:53PM 10:56 PM 10:56PM 11:00PM 11:01PM 11:07 PM 11:08PM 11:09PM  11:10PM 11:10PM
11:221PM 11:22PM 11:23PM 11:26 PM 11:26PM 11:30PM 11:31PM 11:37PM 11:38PM 11:39PM  11:40PM 11:40PM
11:51PM 11:52PM 11:53PM 11:56 PM 11:56 PM 12:00AM 1201AM 12:07 AM 12:08 AM 12:09AM  12:10AM 1210AM
12:221AM 12222 AM 1223 AM 12:26 AM 12:26 AM 1230AM 1231AM 12:37AM 12:38AM 1239AM  12:40AM 12:40 AM
12:51AM 12:52AM 12:53 AM 12:56 AM 12:56 AM 1:00AM 1.01AM 1:07 AM 1:08 AM 1:09AM 1:10AM 1:10AM

S 121AM S 1T22AM S 123AM S 1:26AM S 126AM S 130AM s T131AM 5 137AM S 138AM S 139AM S 1:40AM S 1:40AM
S T51AM S T:52AM S 1:53AM S 1:56AM S 1:56AM S 200AM S 201AM 5 2:07AM S 208AM S 209AM S 2:10AM S 210AM
S 221AM S 222AM S 2B3AM S 2:26AM S 226AM S 230AM S 231AM s 237AM S 238AM S 239AM S 2:40AM S 2:40AM
S 251AM S 252AM S 253AM S 256AM S 256AM S 3:00AM S 301AM s 3:07AM S 3:08AM S 3:09AM S 3:10AM S 3:10AM
DROP OFF ONLY
Solo para bajadas

R (Rifle) and N (New Castle) indicate buses that connect to HGB route at 27th St Station R (Rifle) y N (New Castle) indican autobuses que se conectan a la ruta HGB en la estacion 27th St.

SIGN UP FOR RFTA TEXT ALERTS | REGISTRESE PARA ALERTAS DE TEXTO RFTA

HOW TO GET STARTED: | COMO EMPEZAR: p ;
@ Visit the RFTA BusTracker at myRFTA.com | Visite RFTA BusTracker en myRFTA.com 7
@ Create your account and enter your contact information | (rea tu cuenta e ingresa tu informacién de contacto I

@ Select your preferred communication system: | Seleccione su sistema de comunicacién preferido: N
» Email or Text Message | Correo electrénico o mensaje de texto

i

@ Opt In for the service by activating your account | 0Opte por el servicio activando su cuenta S

@ Get enrolled and receive RFTA alerts | Inscribase y reciba alertas de RFTA

RFTA.COM 13



O NN AW N =

#gwwwwwwwwwwNNNNNNNNNNﬂ—\—I—\—\—l—Ia—\—l
= OISR TR SO ISTTFT AN 2 SSOIITsE RO O ©

@ LOCAL DOWNVALLEY - DAILY BAJODEL VALLE- DIARIO Aspen/Snowmass » Glenwood, Carbondale, El Jebel/Basalt
Main St + Aspen Hwy82  RoaringFork  27thSt Grand Ave  Grand Ave 9th St + 8thSt+  Glenwood Glenwood West

Hwy 133 Glen +Spring  Marketplace Station + 20th St + 14th St Colorado PitkinAve RecCenter Meadows Glenwood
DV Vallsa Rd Ave Park & Ride

STOPID: 203 STOPID: 17 STOPID: 14 STOP ID: 208 STOP ID: 200 STOPID: 74 STOPID: 76 STOP ID: 320 STOPID:325  STOPID:117  STOPID: 169 STOP ID: 96
7:10AM 7:16AM 7:23AM 7:24AM 7:27 AM 7:28AM 7:29AM 7:30AM 734AM 735AM 7:37AM

- R 740AM R 746AM R 7:53AM R 7:54AM R 7:57AM R 7:58AM R 759AM R 800AM R 804AM R 805AM R 8:07AM

8:10AM 8:16AM 8:23AM 8:24AM 8:27AM 8:28AM 8:29AM 8:30AM 834AM 835AM 8:37AM

—- N 840AM N 846AM N 853AM N 854AM N 8:57AM N 8:58AM N 859AM N 900AM N 904AM N 9:05AM N 9:07AM

9:10AM 9:16AM 9:23AM 9:24AM 9:27 AM 9:28 AM 9:29AM 9:30AM 9:34AM 9:35AM 9:37AM

— N 940AM N 9:46AM N 9:53AM N 9:54AM N 9:57AM N 9:58AM N 9:59AM N 10:00AM N 10:04AM N 10:05AM N 10:07 AM

10:10AM 10:16 AM 10:23 AM 10:24AM 10:27 AM 10:28 AM 10:29AM 10:30AM 10:34 AM 1035AM  10:37AM

— N 1040AM N 10:46AM N 10:53AM N 10:54AM N 10:57AM N 10:58AM N 10:59AM N 11:00AM N 11:04AM N 11:05AM N 11:07 AM
11:10AM 11:16 AM 11:23AM 11:24 AM 11:27 AM 11:28AM 11:229AM 11:30AM 11:34AM 11:35AM 11:37AM

— N 1140AM N 11:46AM N 11:53AM N 11:54AM N 11:57AM N 11:58AM N 11:59AM N 1200PM N 12:04PM N 12:05PM N 12:07 PM
12:10PM 12:16PM 12:23PM 12:24PM 12:27PM 12:28PM 12:29PM 12:30PM 12:34PM 1235PM  12:37PM

- N 1240PM N 12:46PM N 12:53PM N 12:54PM N 12:57PM N 12:58PM N 1259PM N 1T:.00PM N 1.04PM N 1.05PM N 1:07PM

1:10PM 1:16PM 1:23PM 1:24PM 1:227PM 1:28PM 1:229PM 1:30PM 1:34PM 1:35PM 1:37PM

— N 140PM N 1:46PM N 1:53PM N 1:54PM N 1:57PM N 1:58PM N 159PM N 200PM N 2:04PM N 2:05PM N 2:07PM

2:10PM 2:16PM 2:23PM 2:24PM 2:27PM 2:28PM 229PM 2:30PM 2:34PM 235PM 2:37PM

- R 240PM R 2:46PM R 2:53PM R 2:54PM R 2:57PM R 2:58PM R 259PM R 3:00PM R 3:04PM R 3:05PM R 3:07PM

~— N 310PM N 3:16PM N 3:23PM N 3:224PM N 3:27PM N 3:28PM N 329PM N 3:30PM N 3:34PM N 335PM N 3:37PM

- R 340PM R 3:46PM R 3:53PM R 3:54PM R 3:57PM R 3:58PM R 359PM R 400PM R 404PM R 405PM R 4:07PM

- N 410PM N 4:16PM N 4:23PM N 4:24PM N 427PM N 428PM N 429PM N 430PM N 434PM N 435PM N 4:37PM

- R 440PM R 4:46PM R 453PM R 454PM R 4:57PM R 4:58PM R 459PM R 5:00PM R 504PM R 505PM R 5:07PM

— N 510PM N 516PM N 523PM N 524PM N 527PM N 5:28PM N 529PM N 530PM N 534PM N 535PM N 5:37PM

- R 540PM R 5:46PM R 5:53PM R 5:54PM R 5:57PM R 5:58PM R 559PM R 600PM R 6:04PM R 6:05PM R 6:07PM

- N 610PM N 6:16PM N 6:23PM N 6:24PM N 6:27PM N 6:28PM N 629PM N 630PM N 634PM N 635PM N 6:37PM

-~ R 640PM R 6:46PM R 6:53PM R 6:54PM R 6:57PM R 6:58PM R 659PM R 7:00PM R 7:04PM R 7:05PM R 7:07PM

— N 710PM N 7:16PM N 7:23PM N 7:24PM N 7:27PM N 7:28PM N 729PM N 730PM N 7:34PM N 735PM N 7:37PM

- R 740PM R 746PM R 7:53PM R 7:54PM R 7:57PM R 7:58PM R 759PM R &00PM R 804PM R 805PM R 8:07PM

810PM 8:16PM 8:23PM 8:24PM 8:27PM 8:28PM 8:29PM 8:30PM 8:34PM 835PM 8:37PM

- R 840PM R 846PM R 853PM R 854PM R 857PM R 858PM R 859PM R 9:00PM R 9:04PM R 905PM R 9:07PM

9:10PM 9:16PM 9:23PM 9:24PM 9:27PM 9:28PM 9:29PM 9:30PM 9:34PM 9:35PM 9:37PM

9:42PM 9:46 PM 9:52PM 9:59 PM 10:00 PM 10:03 PM 10:04 PM 10:05PM 10:06 PM 10:10PM 10:11PM 10:13PM
10:12PM 10:16 PM 10:22PM 10:29 PM 10:30 PM 10:33 PM 10:34PM 10:35PM 10:36 PM 10:40 PM 10:41PM 10:43 PM
10:42PM 10:46 PM 10:52PM 10:59 PM 11:00 PM 11:03PM 11:04PM 11:05PM 11:06 PM 11:10PM 1:11PM 11:13PM
11:12PM 11:16PM 11:22PM 11:29PM 11:30PM 11:33PM 11:34PM 11:35PM 11:36PM 11:40 PM 11:41PM 11:43PM
11:42PM 11:46 PM 11:52PM 11:59 PM 12:00 AM 12:03 AM 12:04 AM 12:05AM 12:06 AM 1210 AM 1211AM 12:13AM
12:12AM 12:16 AM 12:22 AM 12:29AM 12:30AM 12:33AM 12:34AM 12:35AM 1236 AM 12:40 AM 1241AM 12:43 AM
12:42AM 12:46 AM 12:52AM 12:59AM 1:00 AM 1:03AM 1:04 AM 1:05AM 1:06 AM 1:10AM 111AM 1:13AM
1:12AM 116 AM 1:22AM 1:29AM 1:30AM 1:33AM 1:34AM 1:35AM 1:36 AM 1:40 AM 1:41AM 1:43 AM

S 1AM S 146AM S 1:52AM S 1:59AM S 2:00AM S 2:03AM S 2:04AM S 205AM S 206AM S 210AM S 2T1AM S 2:13AM
S 2Z12AM S 216AM S 222AM S 2:29AM S 230AM S 2:33AM S 234AM S 235AM S 236AM S 240AM S 241AM S 2:43AM
S 242AM S 246AM S 2:52AM S 2:59AM S 3:00AM S 3:03AM S 3:04AM S 3:05AM S 306AM S 3:10AM S 311AM S 3:13AM
S 3M12AM S 316AM S 3:22AM S 3:29AM S 3:30AM S 3:333AM S 3:34AM S 335AM S 336AM S 3:40AM S 341AM S 3:43AM

Arrivals in bold are scheduled timepoints, all other arrivals (non-bold) are estimated timepoints. Buses may depart early after passengers exit, depending on traffic. Please arrive early
when boarding at this location. Las llegadas en negrita son puntos de tiempo programados, todas las demas llegadas (que no estan en negrita) son puntos de tiempo estimados. Los
autobuses pueden salir temprano después de la salida de los pasajeros, dependiendo del tréfico. Llegue temprano al abordar en este lugar.

R (Rifle) and N (New Castle) indicate buses that connect to HGB route at 27th St Station R (Rifle) y N (New Castle) indican autobuses que se conectan a la ruta HGB en la estacion 27th St.

S:No service on Sundays S: No hay servicio los domingos

BUSTANG PARKING

If you plan on leaving your car, RFTA has designated long-term (two weeks maximum)
parking for Bustang users. Look for the Bustang Parking signs at the following RFTA stations:

Basalt Park & Ride
515 Basalt Ave, Basalt. (Backlot only)

ESTACIONAMIENTO BUSTANG Si planea dejar su vehiculo, RFTA ha designado estacionamiento a largo plazo (dos semanas como méaximo) para
los usuarios de Bustang. Busque las sefiales de estacionamiento de Bustang en los siguientes estaciones de RFTA mencionadas anteriormente.

West Glenwood Park & Ride
2302 Wulfsohn Rd, GWS

LOCAL (L) DOWNVALLEY ROUTE

SPRING 2025 - APRIL 21 - JUNE 1

RFTA LOST & FOUND

970.384.4888
WHEN CALLING OR EMAILING, PLEASE LEAVE:

1. Your name

2. Your contact information

3. Detailed description of your lost item
4. Date your item was lost

RFTA is not responsible for items left on a bus or at a bus stop;
however, if the item is turned in to RFTA, we will do our best to
contact the owner of the lost item. Please take a moment before
departing the bus to make sure you have all of your belongings.

All items found are logged into a database along with their location.
Depending on where the item was lost or turned in, it could end up
at any of the following locations:

Rubey Park Transit Center
420 E Durant Ave, Aspen, CO 81611

7 days a week, 6:45am - 2:00am*
*Sunday hours during RFTA's Spring & Fall are 6:45am - 12:00am.

RFTA Blake Offices
1517 Blake Ave, Suite 202, Glenwood Springs, 81601
Monday - Friday, 9:00am - 5:00pm
Closed on weekends

OBJETOS PERDIDOS 970.384.4888

CUANDO LLAME O ENVIE UN CORREO ELECTRONICO,
POR FAVOR DEJE:

1. Sunombre

2. Suinformacién de contacto

3. Unadescripcion detallada de su objeto
4. Fecha en que se perdi6 su objeto

RFTA no es responsable por objetos olvidados en un autobus o en una
parada de autobus; sin embargo, si el objeto se entrega a RFTA, haremos
todo lo posible para comunicarnos con el propietario del objeto perdido.
Toémese un momento antes de salir del autobus para asegurarse de tener
todas sus pertenencias.

Todos los objetos encontrados se registran en una base de datos junto
con su ubicacion. Dependiendo en donde se perdid o se entrego el
objeto, podria terminar en cualquiera de los siguientes lugares que se
muestran a continuacion.

Centro de Transito Rubey Park
420 E Durant Ave, Aspen, CO 81611

7 dias de la semana, 6:45am - 2:00am*
*El horario de los domingos durante la primavera y el otofio de RFTA es 6:45am - 12:00am.

Oficinas RFTA Blake
1517 Blake Ave, Suite 202, Glenwood Springs, 81601
Lunes - viernes, 9:00am - 5:00pm  Cerrado los fines de semana

RFTA.COM

lostandfound@rfta.com

Please note the following:

= Any food or other perishable items will
be disposed of, including their respective
containers.

2 Alost item not claimed within 14 days is
considered abandoned. After 14 days the

following may occur:

» Depending on the value of a lost item and
if it has identifying information, it may be
delivered to the Aspen Police Department,
970.920.5400 or the Glenwood Springs
Police Department, 970.384.6500.

« All other lost items will be donated to a
charitable organization or otherwise dis-
posed of at RFTA's discretion.

It is the responsibility of the owner to pick
up their items at the appropriate RFTA facil-
ity. ltems will not be transferred to another
facility by request.

0

= Anitem may be shipped to the owner via
U.S. Mail, certified, return receipt requested,
if the owner prepays the postage.

lostandfound@rfta.com

Tenga en cuenta lo siguiente:

{2 Se desecharan los alimentos u otros objetos
perecederos, incluyendo sus respectivos envases.

= Un objeto perdido que no se reclama dentro de
los 14 dias se considera abandonado. Después

de 14 dias puede ocurrir lo siguiente:

« Dependiendo del valor de un objeto perdido y
si tiene informacion de identificacion, puede ser
entregado al Departamento de Policia de Aspen,
970.920.5400 o al Departamento de Policia de
Glenwood Springs, 970.384.6500.

« Todos los objetos perdidos se donaran a una
organizacion benéfica o se eliminaran de otra
manera a discrecion de RFTA.

0

Es responsabilidad del propietario recoger
sus objetos en las instalaciones de RFTA
correspondientes. Los objetos no serén
transferidos a otra instalacion por solicitud.

= Se puede enviar un objeto al propietario a
través del correo de los EE. UU.,, certificado,
con acuse de recibo, si el propietario paga por
adelantado el franqueo.

15



